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Government of Tripura
Directorate of Elementary Education
(Confirmation Section)

% MEMO
\
Subject:- Sanction for grant of MACP-I

‘ Pursuant to the provisions of the Rule -12(2) of the Tripura State

- Civil Services (Revised pay) Rules-2017 approval is hereby accorded for
sanctioning the benefit of MACP-I in favour of 03(Three) no's.
employees as contained in the reverse Page with effect from the date as
indicated in col. No. 5 against each.

Employees concerned may be allowed to get their pay fixed on the
due date under the provision of Rule 12(6) of Tripura State Civil Service
(Revised pay) Rules, 2017 and the date of next increment may be
determined in pursuance to the provision of Rule 11(2) of Tripura State
Civil Service (Revised pay) Rules, 2017. The detailed fixation of the
same should be recorded in his/ her Service Book with proper
authentication of the Head of Office & DDO.

Signed by Nripendra
Chandra Sharma
Dirat®8;09-2024 18:42:01

Elementary Education

Tripura
Copy to:-

1. The Head of Office and DDO/ Inspector (;f Schools
for information and taking necessary action.

2. Individual concerned at SI. No. (Through the Head of Office &
DDO) :
3. Guard file in the Section
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Sanction for MACP-I List.

Sl.
No.

Name of Employee
with designation &
place of posting

Date of
Joining in
service

Date of
regularization
of service

Date of 15t
MACP may
be granted

2

3

4

5

01

Sri Bikash
Sarma,L.DC, SCERT,

Abhoynagar, Agartala

West Tripura

05.03.2014

05.03.2019

05.03.2024

02

Sri Sudip Saha,I.DC

Directorate of

Elementary
Education, Agartala

03

08.08.2014

08.08.2019

08.08.2024

Sri Arnab Rov,UGT,

Paschim Gakulnagar
High(Pry) School,
Bishalgarh,
Sepahijala

11.01.2010

11.01.2015

11.01.2020

Signed by Nripendra
Chandra Shama
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