Government of Tripura Directorate of Elementary Education (Confirmation Section)

<u>M E M O</u>

Subject:- Sanction for grant of MACP-I

Pursuant to the provisions of the Rule -12(2) of the Tripura State Civil Services (Revised pay) Rules-2017 approval is hereby accorded for sanctioning the benefit of MACP-I in favour of 03(Three) no's. employees as contained in the reverse Page with effect from the date as indicated in col. No. 5 against each.

Employees concerned may be allowed to get their pay fixed on the due date under the provision of Rule 12(6) of Tripura State Civil Service (Revised pay) Rules, 2017 and the date of next increment may be determined in pursuance to the provision of Rule 11(2) of Tripura State Civil Service (Revised pay) Rules, 2017. The detailed fixation of the same should be recorded in his/ her Service Book with proper authentication of the Head of Office & DDO.

Signed by Nripendra Chandra Sharma Dir Petit 08,09-2024 18:42:01 Elementary Education Tripura

Copy to:-		Tripura
1. The Head of C	Office and DDO/ Inspection and taking	ctor of Schools necessary action.
Individual con DDO)	cerned at SI. No	_(Through the Head of Office &
3 Guard file in t	he Section	

Sanction for MACP-I List.

SI. No.	Name of Employee with designation & place of posting	Date of Joining in service	Date of regularization of service	Date of 1 st MACP may be granted
	Cri Dila al	3	4	5
01	Sri Bikash Sarma,LDC, SCERT, Abhoynagar, Agartala West Tripura	05.03.2014	05.03.2019	05.03.2024
02	Sri Sudip Saha,LDC, Directorate of Elementary Education, Agartala	08.08.2014	08.08.2019	08.08.2024
03	Sri Arnab Roy,UGT, Paschim Gakulnagar High(Pry) School, Bishalgarh, Sepahijala	11.01.2010	11.01.2015	11.01.2020

Signed by Nripendra
Chandra Sharma
Dir 05:102024 18:43:58
Elementary Education
Tripura